

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 634/2024

Poonam

----Appellant

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Ors.

----Respondents

---

For Appellant(s) : Ms. Deepa Singh, Advocate on behalf  
of Mr. Gajanand Yadav, Advocate

---

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANEESH SHARMA**

**Order**

**30/06/2025**

Learned counsel for the appellant prays for and is granted two weeks' time to submit the notices of appeal and the Application (No.541/2024) under Section 5 of the Limitation Act along with requisite paper book sets for effective service on respondents No.1 to 7, failing which the appeal shall stand dismissed automatically without further reference to the Bench.

On submission of requisites, notice be issued to the respondents, returnable within four weeks.

(MANEESH SHARMA),J

(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),CJ