

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 634/2024

Poonam W/o Belu Yadav

----Appellant

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	None present
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Hamir Singh Shekhawat for Mr. S.S. Naruka, AAG

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEET PUROHIT

Order

25/08/2025

Mr. Hamir Singh Shekhawat, Advocate, associate of Mr. S.S. Naruka, AAG, puts in appearance on behalf of the respondent(s). His name be shown in the cause-list as counsel for the respondent(s).

Service is treated as complete.

List after four weeks.

(SANJEET PUROHIT),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),J